provide at the  end of each quarter for us. May God shower you with all kinds of blessings.  

We are always at your disposal for comments and suggestions for the work of God that 
we  are doing in Guinea.  

NB: we made the purchase of the motorcycle for a value of six million six hundred and 
fifty  thousand Guinean franc (6 650 000 GNF).  

We inform you that brother Jean Baptiste koivogui for work reasons was a little far from 
us  but today we thank God because he has retired and he is with us now for the rest of his 
life to  serve our Lord Jesus.  

Thank you so much for the time you have taken to read this report God bless you in the

[...]

Here are some pictures.  

BAPTISM OF OUR SISTER ANTOINETTE HABA. 

18 

BIKE PURCHASE  

21 

Sam Williams – Samoe – 14th September 

SAMOE CHURCH OF CHRIST 

REPORT FOR SECOND QUARTER SUPPLY FUND 2022 

Dear brethren, 

We received four hundred and twenty-two thousand (422,000fg) for our second quarter 
congregation support and we thank you very much for your generosity and God bless you. This was 
how we spent the fund 

No Items Unit cost Total cost 

1 1 bag of rice 300,000fg 300,000fg 

2 2 packets chicken soup 30.000fg 60,000fg